	88702		
	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIR	S	Vol. <u>7788</u> page 10130
	P30550 Loan Number	TG-19873 P ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT	
	DATE:June 21, 1988		
		<u>y and Janice Lee Romary, h</u>	<u>usband and wife</u>
			BUYER
	Louis L. McFadder	1 7C 7	
	WELTER ZIVITER (HUNDE	laz Inne sit	SELLER
		on By And Through The Director Of Veterans	
	Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to b (Tax Account No 0422411 R	Charles G. Romary Besent to: Janice Lee Romary	Affairs
	THE PARTIES STATE THAT	<u>— 2322 Marina Dr</u>	
24	 Seller owes Lender the debt shown by: 	K1	97601
9 2	(a) A note in the sum of \$ <u>50,000,00</u> date date, and recorded in the office of the county reco	$\omega - \nu d \eta u a r v 2 g$	
HV	date, and recorded in the office of the county reco	rding officer of <u>Klamath</u> county, Or	ote is secured by a mortgage of the same
en i	Negative Address in the second s	on Te-	egon, in Volume/Reet/Roctx <u>M80</u>
2 MAP	(b) A note in the sum of \$datec	1	y 29 19 80 17 170
, 88°	A date and recorded in the office of the county record FO2 VICETES CON NO2 VICETES CON	ling officer of county, Ore	e is secured by a Trust Deed of the same
	(C) A note in the current of the CHINELE	Beiore com on	19
	(d) and further shown by <u>Assumption Ag</u>	Konary and Janice Lee Romany	s is secured by a Security Agreement of
ıl	Page 15555		Orded_Vol. M86
2	College Contraction and the second	a document from here on	
	Seller has sold and conveyed (or is about to sell and co eller and Büyer have asked Lender to release Seller from eller and bought by Buyer is specifically described as folic		
6	ECHOM & CHANNELONE	ounty of Klamath, State of	Oracon
r T	4304 (autoricologiago) de président regioneces de si 165 observaire de septimis transmitications de sino é ICUCHTE - RESEBBERTISTICA	na knou balaour jaur or easterprovinser.	
FO	THE REASONS SET FORTH ABOVE AND IN CONSIDER		
	unpaid balance on the loan being second of the loan being	N	PARTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND
SEC Selle	TION 2. RELEASE FROM LIABILITY	31_45sof_June_6	,19 <u>88</u>
SEC	ION 3. ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY	ount of the security document.	1000) US SAIN OF AND A PROPERTING SHOP
Exce obliga those such	TON 3. ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY ot as specifically changed by this Agreement, Buyer agree tions provided in the security document that were to be pe- obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all respects a security document endocups generation build and set of the security document endocups generation build and security and secur	es to pay the debt shown by the security document. erformed by Seller when the security document was e is are provided in the security document. Buyer agree	Buyer agrees to perform all of the executed. Buyer agrees to perform is to be bound by all of the term
аес 508-м	C-98) TICH 4. INTERTRATE AND PAYMENTS	200 γ_{2} 22000000	
		(tumble)	

SECTION	INTEREST RATE AND	(한것화는 19 2.75년)[19년].
ULUTION 4.	INTEREST RATE AND	DAVER NITO
		PAIMENIS

(ពេយ៍)[២)

10131

The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>10.75</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate is conditioned on periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan. The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$ 486 to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is e variable and the interest rate changes.) Estimate the receive to bey for good shown by the superior bound of the superior bound of

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in

SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE ** ar liansity under of an account of the security docume

Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.075 to 407.595 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraph. ECTION 1. A BYID BYEAMOR OL SECREED OBDOVLION RECHANNE

** This law has been suspended until July 1, 1989. Any transfer of a property between July 3, 1985, and July 1, 1989, will not be counted as a transfer 302 under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfers that occurred between July 20, 1983, and July 2, 1985, may become due on sale with the next Entransfer after July 1, 1989 (1H VEO/E VID IN COMPILEUVIION OF THE WEITVER VOUS AND JULY 2, 1900, MID SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION

In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several.

SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS

at

205-W (@ 881

To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or

Dens. BUYER Den SELLER Sen Char Wio Enver and a particip Louis But les McFaddei SECOL SELLER User STATE OF OF OF OF COUT TO matter SS COUNTY OF Los Angeles June 27 . 19 88 Personally appeared the above named Charles G. Romary and Janice Lee Romary and acknowledged foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and deed OFFICIAL SEAL TINA D. HUNTER Before me: Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY Notary Public For Strenger **Commission Expires** STATE OF ORED California My Comm. Exp. Sep. 18, 1990 con9/18/90 NO AMOUND COUNTY OF Klamath 1980 3 a v Personally appeared the above named . and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and deed. no Louis and be the second of the second of the second and structure of Before met in mele Notary Public For Or :_____ ially were to the source so that My Commission Expires: 8-(6 -88 101 00/20 TTATAT " In El Minor uclere aco Superiowee Lender the debt briown [] 还了可以改变了 ESG C15 -Signed this 22nd **ONE** day of June 1988 資源的方式資 des Auces and ADAL Status DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender um na étangue la naguestoja, a l'occuração preda aja ta éta seju ja novite 医的肉 CTO By: Joyce Emerson Street Intondy The DirAccount Line referes a frields. STATE OF OREGON siservices Leadworker COUNTY OF Marion June 22 88 μ. Personally appeared the above named STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of Klamath Before me: NE CONTRACTOR AND A Notary Public For Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/16/91 20 Filed for record at request of: Mountain Title Co. AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN TO: on this 29 _ day of _____ A.D., 19 88 9:24 A. M. and duly recorded o'clock LION VOILEEMENT in Vol. M88 of Mortgages Page 10130 County Clerk 12 County Clerk By Qauline Muelendere Deputy Fee, \$13.00 3187 890 TATO